900213623 02/01/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Mimix Broadband, Inc.		01/25/2012	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc.
Street Address:	100 Chelmsford Street
City:	Lowell
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01853
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2617296	MIMIX BROADBAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (586)498-0673

 Phone:
 5864980670

 Email:
 ChrisCPM2@aol.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Maiorana

Address Line 1: 24840 Harper Avenue, Suite 100

Address Line 4: St. Clair Shores, MICHIGAN 48080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8822.91006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Maiorana
Signature:	/Christopher P. Maiorana/
Date:	02/01/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=2617296_assignment_020112#page1.tif source=2617296_assignment_020112#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004708 FRAME: 0855 OF \$40.00 261/296

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK FOR THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is from Mimix Broadband, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 100 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, MA 01853 ("Assignor") to M/A-COM Technology Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Chelmsford Street, Lowell, MA 01853 ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee shall be individually referred to as "Party" and collectively referred to as "Parties."

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to convey to Assignee its entire ownership interest in Registered Trademark 2,617,296, registered September 10, 2002;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor;

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee its successors, legal representatives, assigns and nominees forever, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all rights to prosecute and obtain Trademarks in any jurisdiction and the right to sue for and recover damages for the infringement of the Trademark.

[Signature Page Follows on Next Page]

///

///

///

///

///

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be duly executed.

Mimix Broadband, Inc.

am

	Ву:	100		
	Name: Clay	Simpson		
	Title: Vice F	President		
	Date:	Janus	2-5t	2012
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. Trademarks to be duly executed.				-
	M/A-COM	Technology	y Solution	ns Inc.
	By: Clay Name: Clay Title: Vice		-	
	Date: \(\sum_c	2000	25	2012
///			·	
///				
///				
<i>III</i>				
///				
///				
<i>III</i>				
///				
///				
///				
///				
///				
///				
///				
<i>III</i>				

/// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// /// ///

///

RECORDED: 02/01/2012

2 of 2